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molex Product Change Notification (PCN)

PCN Number

Reason for Change

Change Type Description

Assessment of Change
Internal Molex Qualification Date

Sample Availability Date
(Changed Part)

Planned Implementation Date

Method of Identifying Change

Before Change

Impacted Products Pictures

Rear Seal Cover

— MatteSeal

— Main Housing

TPA
(Secondary Lock)

510636 Date Issued | September 22, 2021

Capacity change or tool replacement

This letter is to inform you that another set of tooling is being
added to meet the current and future demands of this product.
There will be no changes in the fit, form or function from the
additional tooling when compared to the current tooling.

No change to parts/components FFF

November 05, 2021

November 05, 2021

March 22, 2022

Special label on the packaging

After Change

Overview Description of Change

*  Dueto OEM increasein product, we are experiencing extremely high demand beyond our capacity to
respond within lead time. Molex is expediting capacity tooling to increase output.
= Part Number Impact: see attached impacted parts list

= These part numbers are Molex proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market
product.

= Duplicate assembly line with no change to design/build, “noimpact to fit, form, function”

= Level 4 PPAP will be available upon requestbeginning 22-Feb-2022. Request for PPAP must occur by
22-Feb-2022. Submissions must will not occur without request.

—  IfPPAP requested, disposition response required within 5 days of submit date or it will be
consideredapproved.

— Ifno PPAP requested by 22-Feb-2022, the PPAP will be considered approved
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molex Product Change Notification (PCN)

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to
pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "PCN Notification:510636" in the e-mail Subject line for faster
response.

Molex, LLC
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, IL 60532
TEL: 630-969-4747
www.molex.com
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PCN #
510636
510636
510636
510636
510636
510636
510636
510636
510636
510636
510636
510636
510636
510636

Molex Part #

643181011
643183011
643183018
643191211
643191218
643193211
643193218
643201311
643201318
643201319
643202311
643203311
643203319
643204319




Overview Description of Change

Due to OEM increase in product, we are experiencing extremely high demand beyond our capacity to
respond within lead time. Molex is expediting capacity tooling to increase output.

Part Number Impact: see attached impacted parts list

These part numbers are Molex proprietary designs, therefore considered catalog/general market
product.

Duplicate assembly line with no change to design/build, “noimpact to fit, form, function”.

Level 4 PPAP will be available upon requestbeginning 22-Feb-2022. Request for PPAP must occur by
22-Feb-2022. Submissions must will not occur without request.

—  IfPPAP requested, disposition response required within 5 days of submit date or it will be
consideredapproved.

— Ifno PPAP requested by 22-Feb-2022, the PPAP will be considered approved.
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