

Product Change Notification (PCN)

PCN Number	510636	Date Issued	September 22, 2021
Reason for Change	Capacity change or tool replacement		
Change Type Description	This letter is to inform you that another set of tooling is being added to meet the current and future demands of this product. There will be no changes in the fit, form or function from the additional tooling when compared to the current tooling.		
Assessment of Change	No change to parts/components FFF		
Internal Molex Qualification Date	November 05, 2021		
Sample Availability Date (Changed Part)	November 05, 2021		
Planned Implementation Date	March 22, 2022		
Method of Identifying Change	Special label on the packaging		
Before Change Impacted Products Pictures	After C Over	hange view Description	of Change
Rear Seal Cover Matte Seal Main Housing Front end Perimeter Seal	respond Part Num These pa product. Duplicate Level 4 P 22-Feb-2 — Ifri cc — Ifri	within lead time. Molex is expediting capacit ber Impact: see attached impacted parts lis rt numbers are Molex proprietary designs, t assembly line with no change to design/bu PAP will be available upon request beginnin 202. Submissions must will not occur withor	t herefore considered catalog/general market ild, "no impact to fit, form, function". ng 22-Feb-2022. Request for PPAP must occur by it request. ired within 5 days of submit date or it will be

molex[®]

Product Change Notification (PCN)

You may address any technical inquiries regarding this PCN by sending E-mail to pcn_coordinator@molex.com or your Local Sales Engineer.

Note: While responding, please retain "**PCN Notification:510636**" in the e-mail Subject line for faster response.

RELEASED

Molex, LLC 2222 Wellington Court Lisle, IL 60532 TEL: 630-969-4747 www.molex.com

PCN #	Molex Part #		
510636	643181011		
510636	643183011		
510636	643183018		
510636	643191211		
510636	643191218		
510636	643193211		
510636	643193218		
510636	643201311		
510636	643201318		
510636	643201319		
510636	643202311		
510636	643203311		
510636	643203319		
510636	643204319		